
Ministry of Homec A ffairs 
(gDermnen of indi 

No.: NFsU/CIWGc/Merit/2024/01 

First Merit List of CIWGC/OCI/International Category for the Academic 

1 

B.SC. M.SC. FORENSIC SCIENCE (FIVE YEAR INTEGRATED) 

CIWGC Category 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

National Forensic Sciences University 
(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India) 

2 

Merit No. 

3 

5 

Merit No. Application No. 

7 

106383 

71835 

86199 

CIWGC Category 

91020 

71038 

93506 

Application No. 
80382 

98445 
100863 

85902 

105931 

102550 

77860 

72623 

B.TECH. - M.TECH. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CYBER SECURITY) 
(FIVE YEAR INTEGRATED) 

98489 

Important Instructions 

1. Counselling Schedule: 
Date: 19/07/2024 

Year 2024-2025 

Time: 9.30 AM 

Category 
CIWGC-SEA 

2. Tie Breaking Rules: 

CIWGC-SEA 

CIWGC-SEA 

CIWGC-SEA 

CIWGC-SEA 
International 

Category 
CIWGC 

CIWGO 

CIWGC 

CIWGC 

CIWGC 

CIWGC 

CIWGC 
CIWGC 

CIWGC 

Venue: Online Mode through WEBEX Platform 

Remark 

Date: 18/07/20244 

Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 
Call for Counselling 

Status 

Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 

Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 

Call For Counselling 

Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 

(A separate email containing the WEBEX link has been sent to the registered email ID 
of all the candidates who are called for the counselling) 

In case of the equal marks in Class XIl, the following tie-breaking rules (as already notified in the 
policy) wii be appiied: 

NFSU 



Ministry of Home Alairs 
tyovennent f ndn 

3. It is mandatory for all candidates in merit to attend the online counselling session (through 
WEBEX Iink provided by email) to secure admission to the above program. This counselling 
session will provide you with important information about the admission process, course 
details, and other relevant information. 

2 

4. The Admission Counselling process shall be as follows: 

3 

1 You need to join the admission counsell ing ONLINE via the above link well within the 

time. You are required to keep your NFSU Application Number, One Valid Photo ID 
card (AADHAR Card/Passport/Driving License/Election Voter ID) in Original. 

4. 

National Forensic Sciences University 
(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India) 

5. 

6 

If the percentages in Class XIl are also the same, the percentage of Class X will be 
considered. 

The Admission Counsellor would call your ATTENDANCE and mark your presence in 
the counselling session. It is your sole responsibility to respond to your presence call 
failing which you shall be considered ABSENT and shall not be considered for the 
further process of admission. 
Once you confirm your willingness to take admission, the Admission Counsellor will 
send you an email (at Registered email ID) to make the payment. 
If you fail to attend the Counselling session or choose not to opt for admission 
process, you shall be deemed to have relinquished your claim for admission to NFSU 
and your seat shall be given to the next person in Merit. 

After receiving the "Provisional Admission Offer Email" which contains the payment 
link, you need to make payment of First Semester fees of USD $ 5500. Please 
make sure of the following points (a to f) to avoid problems during online 
transactions. 

a. Ensure you have a good internet connection. 

NFSU 

b. Please check the daily withdrawal limit for the bank account/debit card/credit 
card/UPI/wallet 

C. Please check if e-Commerce transactions are activated or enabled on your 

credit card. 

f. 

d. If amount is debited from your bank account and transaction is failed or 
pending, please wait we will update it within One (1) hour 

e. After One (1) hour transaction is still failed, bank will auto-refund your 
amount within Seven (7) working days. 
For any payment related query, write to: payment.query@nfsu.ac.in 

Once you pay the fees, you will receive the payment receipt via email at your 
registered emailID. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

