

# **राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय** (गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा घोषित राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)

## **National Forensic Sciences University**





Date: 18/07/2024

No.: NFSU/CIWGC/Merit/2024/01

### First Merit List of CIWGC/OCI/International Category for the Academic Year 2024-2025

#### **B.SC. M.SC. FORENSIC SCIENCE (FIVE YEAR INTEGRATED)**

CIWGC Category				
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark	
1	106383	CIWGC-SEA	Call For Counselling	
2	71835	CIWGC-SEA	Call For Counselling	
3	86199	CIWGC-SEA	Call For Counselling	
4	91020	CIWGC-SEA	Call For Counselling	
5	71038	CIWGC-SEA	Call For Counselling	
6	93506	International	Call for Counselling	

#### B.TECH. - M.TECH. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CYBER SECURITY) (FIVE YEAR INTEGRATED)

CIWGC Category				
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Status	
1	80382	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
2	98445	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
3	100863	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
4	85902	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
5	105931	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
6	102550	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
7	77860	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
8	72623	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	
9	98489	CIWGC	Call For Counselling	

### Important Instructions

#### 1. Counselling Schedule:

Date: 19/07/2024 Time: 9.30 AM

Venue: Online Mode through WEBEX Platform

(A separate email containing the WEBEX link has been sent to the registered email ID

of all the candidates who are called for the counselling)

#### 2. Tie Breaking Rules:

In case of the equal marks in Class XII, the following tie-breaking rules (as already notified in the policy) will be applied:



## राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

(गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा घोषित राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)

## **National Forensic Sciences University**

lia) Para state

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India)

- If the percentages in Class XII are also the same, the percentage of Class X will be considered.
- 3. It is mandatory for all candidates in merit to attend the online counselling session (through WEBEX link provided by email) to secure admission to the above program. This counselling session will provide you with important information about the admission process, course details, and other relevant information.
- 4. The Admission Counselling process shall be as follows:
  - 1. You need to join the admission counselling ONLINE via the above link well within the time. You are required to keep your NFSU Application Number, One Valid Photo ID card (AADHAR Card/Passport/Driving License/Election Voter ID) in Original.
  - 2. The Admission Counsellor would call your ATTENDANCE and mark your presence in the counselling session. It is your sole responsibility to respond to your presence call failing which you shall be considered ABSENT and shall not be considered for the further process of admission.
  - 3. Once you confirm your willingness to take admission, the Admission Counsellor will send you an email (at Registered email ID) to make the payment.
  - 4. If you fail to attend the Counselling session or choose not to opt for admission process, you shall be deemed to have relinquished your claim for admission to NFSU and your seat shall be given to the next person in Merit.
  - 5. After receiving the "Provisional Admission Offer Email" which contains the payment link, you need to make payment of First Semester fees of USD \$ 5500. Please make sure of the following points (a to f) to avoid problems during online transactions.
    - a. Ensure you have a good internet connection.
    - b. Please check the daily withdrawal limit for the bank account/debit card/credit card/UPI/wallet
    - c. Please check if e-commerce transactions are activated or enabled on your credit card.
    - d. If amount is debited from your bank account and transaction is failed or pending, please wait we will update it within One (1) hour
    - e. After One (1) hour if transaction is still failed, bank will auto-refund your amount within Seven (7) working days.
    - f. For any payment related query, write to: payment.query@nfsu.ac.in
  - 6. Once you pay the fees, you will receive the payment receipt via email at your registered email ID.